
1. CONTRAT ID CODEPAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONTACTIDCo2E I 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. a EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUSITIONIPURCHASE REG. No. dtd 6S/03 5. PROJECT NO. (t plicable)

01 See Block 16.C. ADM-02-140

6 ISSUED BY COE 7.ADMINISTEREDBY lIotherthanern) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Plint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street county, State and ZIP Code) (x) OA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RS-ADM-02-140

CP Leasing, Inc. BB.DATED (SEEITEM 1)

National Leasing Office
1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Suite 800_

1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Suite 800 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

Washington DC 20005 NRC-10-02-140

106. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACIITY CODE X 06-17-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
go The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []is extended, 0 is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which ndudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNING AND APRPRIATION DATA Pi required
.2.AcOUTINANDPPRPRITIODAT .I ~ 31X0200 34015-511306 D2322 2120 $12,048.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Spefy authorty) THECHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM bA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office. approprialon date. etc.)

x SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modlicalon and authely)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] Is not D Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF sectlon headigs, IncldIng soclltaontract eiject mantter where easte.)

See Page 2 for modification details.

Excep as provided herein, all len and conditions of the documeil referenced I Item OA or I a heretofore changed, remains unchanged and hI full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ISA NMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACThr OFFiCER
I St6hen Pool \ --

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Slgnakure of person aulhorized to sign)



NRC-10-02-140
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year One of the subject contract;
(2) provide funding in the amount of $12,048.00 for performance of work under Option Year
One; and (3) extend the period of performance from September 02, 2002 to August 31, 2004.
Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. Option Year One, CLIN 3 and 4, are hereby exercised. As a result, the obligated
and ceiling amount of the subject contract is hereby increased by $12,048.00 from
$58,371.36 to $70,419.36

2. Under Contract Clause A .11 - Duration of Contract, the second sentence is hereby
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

'The lease period will begin on 9/1/02 and will expire unless renewed on 8131104.'

All other terms and conditions of the contract, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this
action is provided below:

TOTAL FY02 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $58,371.36
TOTAL FY03 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $12,048.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS: $70,419.36

This modification obligates fiscal year 2003 funds in the amount of $12,048.00.


